
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-213

Status:Type: Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/26/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/12/2021

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1 with
Chasco Constructors for the Kenney Fort Boulevard Segment 4B Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Form 1295, 4. Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council8/12/2021 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1
with Chasco Constructors for the Kenney Fort Boulevard Segment 4B Project.

The City of Round Rock entered into a contract with Chasco Constructors for the construction of
Kenney Fort Boulevard Segment 4B on June 25th, 2020. An NTP was issued August 19th, 2020 to
commence work.
This Change Order #1 is for additional select fill material that was used to fill for some over excavation
to remove fatty clay material, reduction of base material, construct a French drain, add a concrete
flume, add some embankment, and add some sidewalk, removal of asphalt paving, and seed
broadcasting.  The amount of this Change Order/Quantity Adjustment is $77,701.70.  This will bring
the total contract price to $3,626,259.45.

Cost: $77,701.70
Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation

City of Round Rock Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

